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Flood Mitigation Task Force: Draft Schedule for Monthly Meetings

Date/ 

Month

Day of 

Week

Time of 

Day
Location Title

09/22/15 Tue 6:00 PM OTC 325 Kickoff Meeting: Overview of Council Resolution & COA Flood Mitigation

10/12/15 Mon 7:00 PM OTC 325 Organizational Meeting

10/20/15 Tue 6:00 PM OTC 325 Austin Flood Mitigation Basics

11/03/15 Tue 6:00 PM OTC 325 WPD Finances and Watershed Protection Master Plan Implementation

12/15/15 Tue 6:00 PM OTC 325 Lower Onion Buyout Program; Flood Mitigation Coordination; Accessory 

Dwelling Unit impacts; Buyout resolution

01/13/16 Wed 6:00 PM City Hall Environmental Commission briefing: Working Group leaders present 

updates

01/19/16 Tue 6:00 PM OTC 325 Future funding / cost impacts for potential flood mitigation options; 

CodeNEXT flood options; DUF & Green Infrastructure; Onion Creek 

floodplain study; Org. & formatting of Final Report

02/16/16 Tue 6:00 PM OTC 500 FMTF: Citizen communication; staff explanation of Drainage Fee 

inclusion of IC amount and percentage.

02/09/16 Tue 6:00 PM OTC 500 Final Report discussion. PODER at citizen communication.

02/16/16 Tue Working Groups submit Tier 3 materials to Matt R. by this date.

02/25/16 Thu 6:00 PM OTC 11 

Cavern

Report Writing Group.

03/01/16 Tue 6:00 PM OTC 325 FMTF Meeting.

03/04/16 Fri email Deadline for Working Group drafts.

03/06/16 Sun email Chair Matt Rienstra sends combined draft back to WG's via staff.

03/08/16 Tue email Lead WG writers merge 3 docs for respective sections.

03/10/16 Thu 6:00 PM OTC 11 

Cavern

Report Writing Group.

3/14 to 3/16/2016 [corrected] Report Writing Group.

03/18/16 Fri email Send draft to all FMTF members (allows weekend to review).

03/22/16 Tue 6:00 PM OTC 325 FMTF Meeting.

03/23/16 Wed 1:30 PM City Hall FYI: Joint City Council Committee meeting: Flood Issues & Onion Creek 

Flood Study. [Not an FMTF meeting.]

03/24/16 Thu 6:00 PM OTC 11 

Cavern

Report Writing Group.

03/29/16 Tue 6:00 PM OTC 325 FMTF Meeting.

03/31/16 Thu 12:00 PM email Environmental Commission backup materials due.

04/06/16 Wed 6:00 PM City Hall Environmental Commission briefing.

04/12/16 Tue 6:00 PM City Hall Zoning & Platting Commission briefing.

04/19/16 Tue 6:00 PM City Hall Planning Commission briefing.

04/20/16 Wed 1:30 PM City Hall 

B&C 

Room

Joint meeting with City Council Open Space, Environment & 

Sustainability Committee + Public Utilities Committee

TBD TBD 6:00 PM City Hall City Council consideration.

03/29/16 Dates in white text on red = Full FMTF meetings.
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